504657666 11/27/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4704388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIDNEY E. FRANCIES III	11/16/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAESTRO INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Street Address:	6136 KESTRELRIDGE DRIVE
City:	LITHIA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33547

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15823040

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (616)742-1010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 616-742-3500

**Email:** patents@mcgarrybair.com

**Correspondent Name:** MCGARRY BAIR PC **Address Line 1:** 45 OTTAWA AVE. SW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72181-0037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN F. COLLIGAN
SIGNATURE:	/John F. Colligan/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=G1173873#page1.tif

PATENT 504657666 REEL: 044227 FRAME: 0399

TITLE OF INVENTION:	BRACKET ASSEMBLY	HAVING A ROTATING LOCKI	NG PLATE
As a below named invent	or, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed	ed to:	•	•
the attached appli	cation		
or or		nternational Application Number	filed on .
The above identified appl	ication was made or author	ized to be made by me.	
		joint inventor of a claimed invent	ion in the application
imprisonment of not more	Ilful false statement made than five (5) years, or both	n this declaration is punishable un	der 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
corporation of the State of Hillsborough, State of Flo in, to, and under the above	Florida, having its princip rida. (hereinafter "Assigned identified application and	d other valuable and legally sufficed by sell, assign, and transfer unto Mal office and place of business in the property of the inventions disclosed therein; and applications for any corresponding applications for	laestro International, LLC, a ne City of Lithia, County of entire right, title, and interest
corporation of the State of Hillsborough, State of Flo in, to, and under the above of America that may be obtherefor in all other areas of continuations of any of the use and benefit of Assigne I hereby covenant and agree applications included with other proceeding that may	Florida, having its princip rida. (hereinafter "Assigned identified application and tained in respect thereof; and the world; and any reissurforegoing (hereinafter "In e, its successors and assignment to assist and cooperate with the Invention Rights and arise in connection with any of the Assignee any and all	by sell, assign, and transfer unto Mal office and place of business in the live of the inventions disclosed therein; and proceed the inventions disclosed therein; and proceed the inventions of the inventions of the inventions, substitutions, confirmention Rights"), to have and to hose forever.  In the prosecution or defense of any applications or Patent included ward additional papers that may be required.	laestro International, LLC, a ne City of Lithia, County of entire right, title, and interest my Patents of the United States Patent and Patents issuing rmations, divisions, and old for the sole and exclusive diprosecution of any my interference, opposition, or within the Invent.
corporation of the State of Hillsborough, State of Flo in, to, and under the above of America that may be obtherefor in all other areas continuations of any of the use and benefit of Assigne I hereby covenant and agreapplications included with other proceeding that may further to execute and deliver purpose of implementing the	Florida, having its princip rida. (hereinafter "Assigned identified application and tained in respect thereof; a of the world; and any reisst foregoing (hereinafter "In e, its successors and assign the to assist and cooperate with the Invention Rights and arise in connection with an are to Assignee any and all the terms of this Assignment.	by sell, assign, and transfer unto Mal office and place of business in the ""), its successors and assigns, my earlier inventions disclosed therein; any corresponding applications for ses, extensions, substitutions, confivention Rights"), to have and to hos forever.  ith Assignee in the preparation and in the prosecution or defense of any applications or Patent included wadditional papers that may be require.	laestro International, LLC, a ne City of Lithia, County of entire right, title, and interest my Patents of the United States Patent and Patents issuing rmations, divisions, and old for the sole and exclusive diprosecution of any my interference, opposition, or within the Invent.
corporation of the State of Hillsborough, State of Flo in, to, and under the above of America that may be obtherefor in all other areas continuations of any of the use and benefit of Assigne I hereby covenant and agreapplications included with other proceeding that may further to execute and delivered.	Florida, having its princip rida. (hereinafter "Assigned identified application and tained in respect thereof; a of the world; and any reisst foregoing (hereinafter "In e, its successors and assign the to assist and cooperate with the Invention Rights and arise in connection with an are to Assignee any and all the terms of this Assignment.	by sell, assign, and transfer unto Mal office and place of business in the preparation of the inventions disclosed therein; and applications for the inventions disclosed therein; and the inventions disclosed therein; and the preparations for the est, extensions, substitutions, configuration Rights"), to have and to how forever.  In the prosecution or defense of any applications or Patent included wat additional papers that may be required.  Family Name or Surname	laestro International, LLC, a ne City of Lithia, County of entire right, title, and interest my Patents of the United States Patent and Patents issuing rmations, divisions, and old for the sole and exclusive diprosecution of any my interference, opposition, or within the Invent.
corporation of the State of Hillsborough, State of Flo in, to, and under the above of America that may be obtherefor in all other areas of continuations of any of the use and benefit of Assigne I hereby covenant and agree applications included with other proceeding that may further to execute and deliver purpose of implementing the Given Name (first and mid	Florida, having its princip rida. (hereinafter "Assigned identified application and tained in respect thereof; a of the world; and any reisst foregoing (hereinafter "In e, its successors and assign the to assist and cooperate with the Invention Rights and arise in connection with an are to Assignee any and all the terms of this Assignment.	by sell, assign, and transfer unto Mal office and place of business in the inventions disclosed therein; and processed therein; and corresponding applications for less, extensions, substitutions, configuration Rights"), to have and to hose forever.  ith Assignee in the preparation and in the prosecution or defense of any applications or Patent included wand additional papers that may be required.  Family Name or Surname Francies, III	laestro International, LLC, a ne City of Lithia, County of entire right, title, and interest my Patents of the United States Patent and Patents issuing rmations, divisions, and old for the sole and exclusive diprosecution of any my interference, opposition, or within the Invention Rights and sested by Assignee for the
corporation of the State of Hillsborough, State of Flo in, to, and under the above of America that may be obtherefor in all other areas of continuations of any of the use and benefit of Assigne I hereby covenant and agree applications included with other proceeding that may further to execute and deliverable purpose of implementing the Given Name (first and mid Sidney E.  Inventor's Signature  On this day of day of day of and acknowledged the same to day of day of day of day of	Florida, having its princip rida. (hereinafter "Assigned identified application and stained in respect thereof; a of the world; and any reissure foregoing (hereinafter "In e, its successors and assign the to assist and cooperate with the Invention Rights and arise in connection with an ever to Assignee any and all the terms of this Assignment die [if any])  de known to me to be the periode the periode his free act and deed in	by sell, assign, and transfer unto Mal office and place of business in the inventions disclosed therein; and the inventions disclosed therein; and corresponding applications for less, extensions, substitutions, configention Rights"), to have and to hose forever.  ith Assignee in the preparation and in the prosecution or defense of any applications or Patent included wadditional papers that may be required.  Family Name or Surname Francies, III  Dated  personally appeared before me the roon described in and who executed and for the purposes set forth in said	laestro International, LLC, a ne City of Lithia, County of entire right, title, and interest my Patents of the United States Patent and Patents issuing rmations, divisions, and old for the sole and exclusive diprosecution of any my interference, opposition, or within the Invention Rights and lested by Assignee for the
corporation of the State of Hillsborough, State of Flo in, to, and under the above of America that may be obtherefor in all other areas continuations of any of the use and benefit of Assigne  I hereby covenant and agreapplications included with other proceeding that may further to execute and delivent purpose of implementing the Given Name (first and mid Sidney E.  Inventor's Signature  On this day of Francies, III, to me known ar	Florida, having its princip rida. (hereinafter "Assigned identified application and stained in respect thereof; a of the world; and any reissure foregoing (hereinafter "In e, its successors and assign the to assist and cooperate with the Invention Rights and arise in connection with an ever to Assignee any and all the terms of this Assignment die [if any])  de known to me to be the periode the periode his free act and deed in	by sell, assign, and transfer unto Mal office and place of business in the inventions disclosed therein; and the inventions disclosed therein; and corresponding applications for less, extensions, substitutions, configention Rights"), to have and to hose forever.  ith Assignee in the preparation and in the prosecution or defense of any applications or Patent included wadditional papers that may be required.  Family Name or Surname Francies, III  Dated  personally appeared before me the roon described in and who executed and for the purposes set forth in said	laestro International, LLC, a ne City of Lithia, County of entire right, title, and interest my Patents of the United States Patent and Patents issuing rmations, divisions, and old for the sole and exclusive diprosecution of any my interference, opposition, or within the Invention Rights and lested by Assignee for the

Page I of I

PATENT REEL: 044227 FRAME: 0400

**RECORDED: 11/27/2017**